‘:Pﬁiﬂ‘ﬂg h’&

THE

ENGLISH

READINGS THAT TOUCH YOU
FOR A LIFELONG TIME

Bl

Yy :
T B g R



READINGS THAT TOUCH YOU




AT E SReR

BHERS%E (CIP) B 3F

BB R — A B S BB A /AT — LR

o B A H AL ,2006. 4
ISBN 7 - 80218 - 065 -1

... 1. #... I OHE -G -5t
RO - fE&E -ttA V. H319.4:1

(] B A B 548 CIP B8 (2006) 5 013603 5

I.

XURE =5 7 HERT BRREUHIER
RERE = % REERX XFR

W MKRE ARE

Al S W

h&

i3

S RF XD

1@7#%#&

TREENES S B 4 100830
(010)68768548

www. caphbook. com/www. caphbook. com. cn
#HEDIS

(010)68371900 (010)88530478({£ &)
(010)68768541 (010)68767294 (L&)
BE RS IWRFHER
(010)68371105 (010)62529336
TtREDEHRERAT

2006 £ 4 BE 1 2006 &£ 7 8% 3 RHR!
880 x 1230 F &= 1/48

8.625 * ¥ 310FF
ISBN 7 —-80218 -065 ~1

14.80 75

ABYSHERREODR, IS RITHRR



w5 NG

AENBELEHWATPEFLARERBEAAM
EHUREBEOCREN. A0, W& R
_hHEX—Z 5 ALY (BRH AR EWH
X—RBLEG) (RFR-EREX—F
B £ XD

AEMBEKRFT 4300 £ 8 %AD& Xo
A BETEE EH AF AFERA ANERE
eSSy BELFTEANAR. BERKHE NE
MEENBEY X FRER X TR, —BRE
AWK ETUHRNE-—FRENETLRT, R
EHEEEEN ALY, KA EERNREAXT
WEA, BEREWNETS-—R—ARRHA.
R, HARNRINETHRE,

A AETHENER AR PR ZER,
ek AL, TFEAE R R RN, HFH B RA
dkFELOR  EERENET L RMNERAN
(xRN, ERGRALZFHEAEHHE.

ARETUEH MW -4, —NTH
TUERETHFANRE,

|



KEFBADEEERAGME HERA
R AR HAFARE AR FEIARN
Hy 5% AT o

mE
2006 %2 A 10 8
TAFEAE



1. A Business Creed

. American of Paradox

. An October Sunrise

F EHIE crerereer i s i e

. Attitude Is What Counts
THREEXEE

. “Packaging” a Person
HABE

. Brain Gain

AA B

. On Making Friends

XR2ZIE

. Caffeine. Should You Cut Back

1%%%&3&?@“ HFEI Eﬁl%j\% sesesssanansenstnanns

. Call for Peace

I 10 P

10. A Better Tomorrow

m

- 12

- 17

- 21

.« 24

- 27

ceee 30

34



READINGS THAT TOUCH YOU o —1. 72 e sasns
FOR A LIFELONG TiME f§&§ﬁ14f - ) T

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.

Candle in the Wind

Challenges of School

Christmas Carols

%ﬁm%ﬁk bes baa tesaer ez aEsersasE ese ARN AR Baa and Bes aesBeL Nes

Colds and Age

@EEE% A T LR LLE T TR T R

Come as You Are

VRER X AEHE RO oevrrmerormmesesnnmnanenenannneninnnene

Born to Win

Comments on the American
Dream

ST E B HITEID ovreeroreneemssorsrenmnsinnns s asenenen,

Do We Need Art

BRATEBELE R oeerererssrrsnsinisniinsntnensae s

Eating Can Boost Mood

AGH MK T TR BRI RIF IO F e vervrrrrmmeeneee

Education—a Means to an End

BB AT ERIEITER oo mrannninnnneens

Exercise

Eyes Can Speak

BE S J303E worveeove e enesmnnsaosmeteussen e nen s e

The Wholeness of Life

37

41

45

49

52

56

61

65

69

72

76

80

84



24. Colour and Life
25. Feather in the Wind
26 . Football
27 . Gettysburg Address
28. How to Succeed in an Interview

EiRBIIMTE A crereeremrersenses s rmisie snasense s 102
29. Humor
30. 1 Have a Dream

1 SR X RO ——————————————— b (5
31. Departing Guests
32. Kindness to Animals

50 51 -, RRR—————————————eeen. & |
33. Companionship of Books

PLAFSIE o vonamenes sovamsssss swsamne s vevess (D0
34. We Need Friends

BITEEETH R v weomvones sssserss sesswngs sropress 100
35. Lady First

S PR e cecnivie snssemene veses sessvepes sppee o 190
36. Leadership VS. Teamwork

FEA LS OVEREI T LIS oveververrnrrensrennnses 133

37 . Leaning into the Afternoons

BETREER oo soosnssreses 138
\'}



READ]NGS THAT TOUCH YOU Jﬁifgijj ‘ﬁ\ - i_E E](j j;:*% )J(

38. Male and Female Roles

BALTIER  corrveerreecsmnceriisnnnnrsnanee e 147
39. Man and Nature

AE B e 146
40. Moral Issues

ERTGEE  oreereveremrresnersisennensesnee e 149
41. Mother's Day and Father’s Day

FREHERIER  ceerrereesmrmmesnnaesnn 152
42 . My Mother's Gift
43. Wild Flowers

BRFE  vveernrererencrerontsiennnoinnnsensnnssnneaeneeeenes 164
44 . Music

L TRLRITETPLTIIIN [ 4
45 . Confidence

B AE cerereerrerronenssmennee e e s e s e 170
46. No More Heroes

BAEAER TG eeveverervneeninnrenneneenens 174
47.0nly a Madman Would Live in a City

OERFAREBAERGE -oreereerememeee 178
48 . Reasons for Traveling

AT EYFRREER A eeeeoveeoreneemmnemrinnsneneenenenns 182
49. Sorrows of the Millionaire

Eﬁgﬁmﬁﬁ T T ————— | - |
50. Television

R RRRCt Lo
51. That Lean and Hungry Look

ERTEBRBBIE  -ooeeere oo snensnnnneeneee 105

Vi



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

Don’t Be a Rude Dude
AEH—THEHENA

How We Should Read a Book

W0 faT i3 43

The College Experience
FR2RE2Z W%

The Delights of Books

A

Active Play or Passive Entertainment
IR RERHEIMAEER
Catch the Star that Will Take You
to Your Dreams

BHRFENEHE

Encouragement Can Work Miracles

B I RUTE BF R - oe eemrrrensrsmunmnssinns srnnvnnsns

Don’t Give Up

REBF

Encouragement

X Rl

Hard Work Is Good for Health
BHIEENTERE

How High Can You Jump
RERZ S

If | Were a Boy Again
BRNZBEHESF

Learned that...

- 199

. 202

- 208

- 213

- 217

- 220

. 223

. 227

-+ 230

.+ 233

.- 236

.+ 239

. 244



READINGS THAT TOUCH YOU ot 17

BB AR — A B 2 3L

65. In Ourselves We Trust
EEBC
66. Leisure and Boredom
KRR %% 5 L B
67. Love of Life
S e
68. On Idleness
Wi 1 B
69. On Lying
AV
70. On Punctuality
WFE _
71.0n the Instability of Human Glory
WARREZERD
72.1Look Out for No. 2
HmAECB AR &
73.0n Motes and Beams
Wl EHR
74. Perseverance
IR FF 8
75. Self-control
5

76. Surrender to the Fact that Life
Isn’t Fair

ARINEFHLRAFEX—FL
77. The Death of an lllusion
LAWK

VI

. 248
- 251
. 255
- 261
. 265
.o 270
vees D74
- 277
- 280
- 284

. 287

.- 290

. 294



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Paradox of Our Times
FATX AR AV
Cinderella—the Real Story
RIGERNELHF

The Two Drives in Man
NGOEET R i

The Value of Time

B 18] A E

Think It Over

Parties

B

To Do or Not to Do

The Answer |s a Click Away

AEBERW PR

Two Views of Time

7 T B B W

We ' re Just Beginning

— YN FF 4

Rich as a King
SHELE -

When Love Beckons You
HEEMRMNEF
Winners

PLIhE

- 303

- 307

. 311

- 315

.o 319

. 322

» 325

- 329

- 332

- 335

. 338

. 341



RERDNGS TATTOUGH 1O gt A iy 5

91. Youth

FEFE eeeereerrereeetiaii s e 345
92. The Smile
93. The Only One Like You |

ABAB S A FIUR cooorereeereeeeoreomenmennsanenacnesenees 353
94 . Where There Is a Will There Is a Way

BEBEEE oorrereerrerneressensse e 356
95. Do | Need to Like Myself |

FEABRE T coreererrserarnsensmensesananeences 360
96. Detour to Romance

SEBERE I ITHT  ereererrrerereeee e senses s s eene 366
97. Virtue
98. There Is No Better than Here

HIR AR coerermreeensmeesnnnesnnenineanneneeseeee 375
99. How to Be Happy

B R R BAGR - oovereeereesmrseemenemensein e s eeee e 381

100. What Has Einstein Left As —Wisdom,
Courage and Love

ERFEBTTHA4—BRE.BERE5R 384
101. Choice of Companions
102. Of Marriage



B AE A A

A Business Creed
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To respect my work,my associates and myself. To
be honest and fair with them as I expect them to be honest
and fair with me. To be a man whose word carries weight.
To be a booster, not a knocker;a pusher, not a kicker; a
motor ,not a clog.

To base my expectations of reward on a solid founda-
tion of service rendered;to be willing to pay the price of
success in honest effort. To look upon my work as oppor-

tunity , to be seized with joy and made the most of , and not
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as painful drudgery to be reluctantly endured.

To remember that success lies within myself;in my own
brain ,my own ambitibn,my own courage and determination.
To expect difficulties and force my way through them,to turn
hard experiences into capital for future struggles.

To interest my heart and soul in my work ,and aspire
to the highest efficiency in the achievement of results. To
be patiently receptive of just criticism and profit from its
teaching. To treat equals and superiors with respect, and
subordinates with kind encouragement.

To make a study of my business duties;to know my
work from the ground up. To mix brains with my efforts
and use system and methods in all I undertake. To find
time to do everything needful by never letting time find
me or my subordinates ‘do nothing. To hoard days as a mi-
ser does dollars, to make every hour bring me dividends in
specific results accomplished. To steer clear of dissipation
and guard my health of body and peace of mind as my
most precious stock in trade.

Finally,to take a good grip on the joy of life ;to play the
game like a gentleman ;to fight against nothing so hard as my
own weakness, and endeavor to grow in business capacity,

and as a man,with the passage of every single day.
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American of Paradox
HEFBENEEA

A mericans seem to live, breathe and function by
paradox,but in nothing are they so paradoxical as in their
passionate belief in their own myths.

They truly believe themselves to be natural-born me-
chainc and do-it-yourself-ers. They spend their lives in mo-
torcars,yet most of them—a great many of them at least—
do not know enough about a car to look in the gas tank
when the motor fails. Their lives as they live them would

not function without electricity, but it is a rare man or
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